

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20104/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in WP(C) No. 5150/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE ELECT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUMARDHUBI STEELS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyaya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No ground is made out for interference under Article 136
of the Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Pawan Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master